# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacek Korec	06/13/2008
Shuming Xu	06/13/2008
Christopher Boguslaw Kocon	06/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp.	
Street Address:	116 Research Drive	
City:	Bethlehem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18015	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12139984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Powers, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3755-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Powers

Total Attachments: 3

source=e3755-00024 assignment#page1.tif source=e3755-00024 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0347

500568234

0 12/39

source=e3755-00024 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0348

Docket No. E3755-00024

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jacek Korec of 307 Lakeside Court, Sunrise, Florida 33326, Shuming Xu of 5402 Elmhurst Drive, Schnecksville, Pennsylvania 18078, and Christopher Boguslaw Kocon of 5 Wildwood Lane, Mountain Top, Pennsylvania 18707, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 116 Research Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES HAVING CHARGE BALANCED STRUCTURE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp. may designate.

Page 1 of 3

DM2\1477137.1

## Docket No. E3755-00024

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Ciclon Semiconductor Device Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated: 6-13-08

Jacek Korec

This 13 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Jacek Korec known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

COMMONWEAL THE PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
SHARON KAY HORVATH, Notary Public
City of Rethlehem, Northampton County

City of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires June 13, 2009 Notary Public

Dated: 6/13/08

Shuming Xu

This 13 day of 1000, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Shuming Xu known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Publi

COMMONWEAL THE OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

SHARON KAY HORVATH, Notary Public City of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires June 13, 2009

Page 2 of 3

DM2\1477137.1

Docket No. E3755-00024

Dated: JUNE 13 , 2008

Christopher Boguslaw Kocon

This /3 day of Jure, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Christopher Boguslaw Kocon known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

y i ubiiQj

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

SHARON KAY HORVATH, Notary Public City of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires June 13, 2009

Page 3 of 3

DM2\1477137.1

**RECORDED: 06/17/2008**